WATERSTONE BANK 11200 W. PLANK CT. WAUWATOSA, WI 53226

> Contact: Emily Gillingham Community Relations Coordinator 414-459-4182 emilygillingham@wsbonline.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

WaterStone Bank Announces New Vice President of Business Banking

WAUWATOSA, **Wis.** – 11/19/2021 – WaterStone Bank announces the addition of Kevin Stelzer as their new Vice President of Business Banking at their Waukesha location.



Kevin Stelzer

"I am pleased to announce that Kevin Stelzer has joined WaterStone Bank as a vice president in our business banking group. Kevin will be helping us grow our customer base of small to midsized privately held companies," shared Andy Boario, Director of Business Banking.

Stelzer joins WaterStone Bank with over 10 years of previous experience from US Bank. During his tenure at US Bank he worked in various roles, most recently serving as the AVP Business Banking Relationship Manager in Waukesha. After receiving his Bachelor's in Finance and Marketing from UW Milwaukee in 2009, he returned to his alma mater to receive an MBA in 2015.

Outside of work, Stelzer regularly volunteers and fundraises for the Crohn's and Colitis Foundation as well as the Wisconsin Waterfowl Association. He likes to stay active and enjoy the great outdoors with a range of activities such as fishing, boating, and golfing. Stelzer resides in his recently purchased home in Pewaukee with his wife, three kids, and two dogs.

About WaterStone Bank

WaterStone Bank, established in 1921, offers a full suite of personal and business banking products. The community bank has branches in Wauwatosa/State St, Brookfield, Fox Point/North Shore, Franklin/Hales Corners, Germantown/Menomonee Falls, Greenfield/Loomis Rd, Milwaukee/Oklahoma Ave, Oak Creek/27th St, Oak Creek/Howell Ave, Oconomowoc/Lake Country, Pewaukee, Waukesha, West Allis/Greenfield Ave, and West Allis/National Ave, Wisconsin. WaterStone Bank is the parent company to Waterstone Mortgage, which has the ability to lend in 48 states. For more information about WaterStone Bank, go to http://www.wsbonline.com. Follow WaterStone Bank on Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, YouTube, and Instagram.